

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 04/07/2022

Incident #: 22BEX-3200-OF

Call #: 22-3200

Date/Time Reported: 04/03/2022 1126

Report Date/Time: 04/03/2022 1213

Occurred Between: 01/25/2022 0001-04/03/2022 1120

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Peter McCollam Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature:

Signature:

ATTEMPTED TYPE # OFFENSE(S) DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: North

112 N PARKVIEW AVE BEXLEY OH 43209

Identity Fraud Felony

2913.49 29 2913

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE PHONE AGE SSN *********** 49 *******

М

****** ******

DOB: ************

ETHNICITY: ************

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

OTHER PROPERTIES PROPERTY # STATUS

NAME AND VISA CREDIT CARD NUMBER Stolen VALUE: \$1.00

QUANTITY: 1 SERIAL #: NOT AVAIL

DATE: 04/03/2022

APPLE I-PHONE 13 PRO MAX (GRAPHITE) Suspected

OUANTITY: 1 VALUE:

SERIAL #: K7JCP6WR32 DATE: 04/03/2022

APPLE I-PHONE 13 PRO (GLD) Suspected

QUANTITY: 1 VALUE:

SERIAL #: PKGW5NWQ0H DATE: 04/03/2022

SIM CARDS (T-MOBILE) Suspected

QUANTITY: 2 VALUE:

SERIAL #: NOT AVAIL DATE: 04/03/2022

Bexley Police Department

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER PETER S MCCOLLAM

Ref: 22BEX-3200-OF

The victim reports that sometime in late January of 2022, an unknown offender used his name and Visa credit card number to fraudulently purchase two Apple I-Phones.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **